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Land Group incorporation Act 

NOTICE OF LODGEMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR RECOGNITION AS INCORPORATED LAND 
GROUPS 

PURSUANT to Section 33 of the Land Group incorporation Act of 1974 notice is hereby given that I have received 
Applications for Recognition of a Customary Groups of persons incorporated land groups to be known by the names 
of:-

Hukll Scbcrc 
Kokopora Scpcrc 
Hagipiyu Tamo 
Kutu Pauwatiki 
Kagcpiyu 
Sisirigi Jambi 
Pai Wali 
Kuru Jabe 
Lupioko 
Kuru 
KutuWaki Tupa 
Lapilape 
Malipu 
Siriki 
Aluya Pope 
PaiAJi 
Haropa 
Hatani 
Gchaya 
Taka Piali 

SCHEDULE 

ILG NMles ILG Nos. 

13667 
13668 
13669 
13670 
13671 
13672 
13673 
13674 
13675 
13676 
13677 
13678 
13679 
13680 
13681 
13682 
13683 
13684 
13685 
13686 

The said groups claim the following qualifications for recognition as incorporated land groups. 

(1) Its members belong to the PimagaArea Villages. 

(2) Its members regard themselves and are regarded by the other members of the said clans as bound by the 
common customs and beliefs. 

(3) It owns customary land at Pimaga Local Level Government Council Area, Southern Highlands Province. 

Dated this 19th day of March, 2008. 

M. TOLA, 
A Delegate of the Registrar of Incorporated Land Groups. 
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Land Group Incorporation Act 

NOTICE OF LODGEMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR RECOGNITION AS INCORPORATED LAND 
GROUPS 

PURSUANT to Section 33 of the Land Group Incorporation Act of 1974 notice is hereby given that I have received 
Applications for Recognition of a Customary Groups of persons incorporated land groups to be known by the names 
of:-

Elara 
Yumbi Tare 
Yaba 
Yogali Taya 
Waiko 
Waneni Ene 
Waluma 
Waneni 
Tambalua Taya 
Tarakali 
Togobo 
Tagali 
Tiya 
Tambalua 
Paipu 
Pandipu Wawc 
Paliali 
Pam Bial"Qc 
Pai Anda 
Kapi 

SCHEDULE 

n.GN=~ 

13687 
13688 
13689 
13690 
13691 
13692 
13693 
13694 
13695 
13696 
13697 
13698 
13699 
13700 
13701 
13702 
13703 
13704 
13705 
13706 

The said groups claim the following qualifications for recognition as incorporated land groups. 

(I) Its members belong to the Benaria Area Villages. 

(2) Its members regard themselves and are regarded by the other members of the said clans as bound by the 
common customs and beliefs. 

(3) It owns customary land at Benaria Local Level Government Council Area, Southern Highlands Province. 

Dated this 19th day of March, 2008. 

M. TOLA, 
A Delegate of the Registrar of Incorporated Land Groups. 

Land Group incorporation Act 

NOTICE OF LODGEMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR RECOGNITION AS INCORPORATED LAND 
GROUPS 

PURSUANT to Section 33 of the Land Group Incorporation Act of 1974 notice is hereby given that I have received 
Applications for Recognition of a Customary Groups of persons incorporated land groups to be known by the names 
of: 

Joroma 
Juln 
Jabu 
Ipa Huli 
Igipu 
Imini 
Hondopc 
Hamiya 
HugoAngo 
Hale Amutawe 
Hapini Kai 
Hakora 
Kcpakanda 
Pai Mapu 
Pad 
Peali Hunumani 

SCHEDULE 

n.G NrunC$ n..GNos. 

13707 
13708 
13709 
13710 
13711 
13712 
13713 
13714 
13715 
13716 
13717 
13718 
13719 
13720 
13721 
13722 
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Notice of Lodgement of Applications for Recognition as Incorporated Land Groups-colltillued 

Schedule-continued 

ILG Names ItG Nos 

Pandipu HaJibago 
Ndc 

13723 
13724 
13725 
13726 

NaJima 
Mabia 

The said groups claim the following qualifications for recognition as incorporated land groups. 

(I) Its members belong to the Benaria Area Villages. 

(2) Its members regard themselves and are regarded by the other members of the said clans as bound by the 
common customs and beliefs. 

(3) It owns customary land at Benaria Local Level Government Council Area, Southern Highlands Province. 

Dated this 19th day of March, 2008. 

M. TOLA, 
A Delegate of the Registrar of Incorporated Land Groups. 

Land Group Incorporation Act 

NOTICE OF LODGEMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR RECOGNITION AS INCORPORATED LAND 
GROUPS 

PURSUANT to Section 33 of the Land Group Incorporation Act of 1974 notice is hereby given that I have received 
Applications for Recognition of a Customary Groups of persons incorporated land groups to be known by the names 
of:-

Lcwabe 
Lumbiria 
Kondo 
Paru Kuni 
Kondali 
Dabo 
Balcbo 
Anganana 
Aime 

lLG Names 

SCHEDULE 

!LG NOl. 

13727 
13728 
13729 
13730 
13731 
13732 
13733 
13734 
13735 

The said groups claim the following qualifications for recognition as incorporated land groups. 

(I) Its members belong to the BenariaArea Villages. 

(2) Its members regard themselves and are regarded by the other members of the said clans as bound by the 
common customs and beliefs. 

(3) It owns customary land at Benaria Local Level Government Council Area, Southern Highlands Province. 

Dated this 19th day of March, 2008. 

M. TOLA, 
A Delegate of the Registrar of Incorporated Land Groups. 
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