

Pational Gazette

PUBLISHED BYAUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

PORT MORESBY, THURSDAY, 3rd APRIL

[2008

Land Group Incorporation Act

NOTICE OF LODGEMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR RECOGNITION AS INCORPORATED LAND GROUPS

						i	SCHE	DULE						
		ILG Names												
Huku Sebere		••••											13667	
Kokopora Sepere		••••											13668	
Hagipiyu Tamo													13669	
Kutu Pauwatiki													13670	
Kagepiyu							••••			••••			13671	
Sisirigi Jambi					••••	••••	••••						13672	
Pai Wali													13673	
Kutu Jabe										••••			13674	
Lupioko		••••										••••	13675	
Kutu		•									••••	••••	13676	
KutuWaki Tupa		••••				••••					••••		13677	
Lapilape	••••		••••			<i></i>		••••					13678	
Malipu		••••	••••	••••		****	••••	••••					13679	
Siriki		••••						••••				••••	13680	
Aluya Pope	••••	••••		••••								••••	13681	
Pai Ali													13682	
Haropa	•	••••		****	••••			••••			••••		13683	
Hatani	••••	••••	••••				••••						13684	
Jehaya	••••							••••		••••			13685	
Faka Piali	••••			••••						••••			13686	

The said groups claim the following qualifications for recognition as incorporated land groups.

- (1) Its members belong to the Pimaga Area Villages.
- (2) Its members regard themselves and are regarded by the other members of the said clans as bound by the common customs and beliefs.
- (3) It owns customary land at Pimaga Local Level Government Council Area, Southern Highlands Province.

Dated this 19th day of March, 2008.

No. G51]

M. TOLA, A Delegate of the Registrar of Incorporated Land Groups.

1

Land Group Incorporation Act

NOTICE OF LODGEMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR RECOGNITION AS INCORPORATED LAND GROUPS

SCHEDULE

					EG Nan	nes							ILG Nos.
Elara													13687
Yumbi Tare				•									13688
Yaba													13689
Yogoli Taya										••••			13690
Vaiko										••••			
Vaneni Ene									••••				13691
Valuma											••••		13692
Vaneni						••••	••••			••••		****	13693
ambalua Taya					••••	••••	••••	••••		••••			13694
arakali							••••		••••		••••	••••	13695
`ogobo			••••	••••	••••	••••						,	13696
agali						••••			••••	••••	••••		13697
'iya		••••		••••					••••	••••	••••		13698
ambalua		••••		••••		••••	••••		••••		••••		13699
aipu		••••	••••	••••			••••		••••	••••			13700
andipu Wawe				••••		••••		••••				••••	13701
aliali				••••			••••	••••	••••				13702
anu Biame	••••	••••	••••	••••	••••	••••		••••	•••••				13703
ai Anda			••••			••••	••••	•••• •					13704
ar Anua ani		••••		••••		••••	••••						13705
Kapi	••••				••••			••••					13706

The said groups claim the following qualifications for recognition as incorporated land groups.

- (1) Its members belong to the Benaria Area Villages.
- (2) Its members regard themselves and are regarded by the other members of the said clans as bound by the common customs and beliefs.

(3) It owns customary land at Benaria Local Level Government Council Area, Southern Highlands Province. Dated this 19th day of March, 2008.

M. TOLA, A Delegate of the Registrar of Incorporated Land Groups.

Land Group Incorporation Act

NOTICE OF LODGEMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR RECOGNITION AS INCORPORATED LAND GROUPS

PURSUANT to Section 33 of the Land Group Incorporation Act of 1974 notice is hereby given that I have received Applications for Recognition of a Customary Groups of persons incorporated land groups to be known by the names of:

SCHEDULE

					ILG Nar	105							ILG Nos,
foroma							,						13707
ula													13708
labu					*4*1							••••	13709
pa Huli										••••			
gipu							••••		••••	••	****	••••	13710
mini										••••	••••	••••	13711
londope							•	••••	****				13712
lamiya	••••	••••	••••		••••				****	••••			13713
lugo Ango	••••		••••		••••	••••	••••						13714
ale Amutawe		••••	••••	••••	••••	••••	****			••••			13715
• • • • • • • •	••••		••••		••••	••••		••••					13716
lapini Kai		••••		••••									13717
lakora													13718
Cepakanda													
ai Mapu								••••	••••	••••	••••	****	13719
aei		••••		••••			••••		••••	••••	••••	••••	13720
eali Hunumani	••••			••••	••••	••••	••••			••••		••••	13721
can riunumani	••••	••••											13722

Notice of Lodgement of Applications for Recognition as Incorporated Land Groups-continued

Schedule-continued

			ILG Nam	es				ILG Nos.	
Pandipu Halibago	 	 			 	 			13723
Nde Nalima Mabia	 	 	••••		 	 			13724
Nalima	 	 			 	 		••••	13725
Mabia	 	 			 	 			13726

The said groups claim the following qualifications for recognition as incorporated land groups.

- (1) Its members belong to the Benaria Area Villages.
- (2) Its members regard themselves and are regarded by the other members of the said clans as bound by the common customs and beliefs.
- (3) It owns customary land at Benaria Local Level Government Council Area, Southern Highlands Province.

Dated this 19th day of March, 2008.

M. TOLA, A Delegate of the Registrar of Incorporated Land Groups.

Land Group Incorporation Act

NOTICE OF LODGEMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR RECOGNITION AS INCORPORATED LAND GROUPS

PURSUANT to Section 33 of the Land Group Incorporation Act of 1974 notice is hereby given that I have received Applications for Recognition of a Customary Groups of persons incorporated land groups to be known by the names of:

SCHEDULE

	 LLG Names												
Lewabe	 ••••									••••		13727	
Lumbiria	 											13728	
Kondo	 							••••				13729	
Paru Kuni	 					••••						13730	
Kondali	 	••••				****						13731	
Dabo	 							••••				13732	
Balebo	 	••••										13733	
Anganana	 	••••					••••					13734	
Aime	 						••••					13735	

The said groups claim the following qualifications for recognition as incorporated land groups.

- (1) Its members belong to the Benaria Area Villages.
- (2) Its members regard themselves and are regarded by the other members of the said clans as bound by the common customs and beliefs.
- (3) It owns customary land at Benaria Local Level Government Council Area, Southern Highlands Province.

Dated this 19th day of March, 2008.

M. TOLA, A Delegate of the Registrar of Incorporated Land Groups.

Printed and Published by M. Riva, Acting Government Printer, Port Moresby.—173.